applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014 (including any

statutory modification(s) or re-encashment thereof), the Cost Auditors Appointed by the Board of Directors of the

Company, to conduct the audit of the Cost Records of the Company for the F.Y. 2016-17, be paid the remuneration of

Rs. 67,500/- (Rupees Sixty Seven Thousand Five Hundred only) plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of actual

out of pocket of expenses.

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorized to do all acts and

take all such steps as may be necessary, proper or expedient to give effects to this resolution.”